April 5, 1902.
Dear Mr. Putnam: I have received your letter of Mar. 21. enclosing Mr.
North's letter of warch 20.1902. I am bound to say that I don't quite un=-
derstand his letters. I thought it was quite clear that we are treating with
him on the hasis of his original offer to yr. lucas of sbout a year agoe

He then agreed to furnish Mr. Lucas with a copy of the collation of all

Letters in his possession and of all letters which he could get sight of.,

There was no reservation of any kinde In his letter of wmarch 20. 1902 he
appears to reserve any unpublished Letters or new material. This is not at
all to Mr. Lucas®'s ninde It is essentizl that we shall have a cle ar un-
derstanding on this point and would you mind writines to Mr. North.

- Yours sineerely,

(signed) A. M. A. Methuen.

Ge He Putnam ESQ.




G.P. PUTNAM'S SONS
27 & 29 WEST 23% STREET
NEW YOR K ¥

24 BEDFORD STREET,STRAND,
LONDON.

April 19, 1902.
Dear Ifre. North:

It appears that there is not a clear un-
derstanding bhetwesn yourself on the one hand and
Mr. Lucas and Messrs. Methuen on the other, as to
the exact scope of the service to be rendersd or '
nature of the material to be delivered in con-
sideration of the payment by Messrs. Metheun of

the sum of one hundred dollars. T:fInd it &

A
1itile difficult te £i11 intelligently the role

of "buffer" in the negotiation. I encloss a
copy of a lettsr this morning at hand from Mr. -
Metheun, which will indicate the naturs of the
question that has arisen with hime It will be fér

you to decide wiat you want to do in the matter,

| /7y
Ernest D. North, Esq., éék%? /égz;éb

c/o Messrs. Chas. Scribenrt's Sonsg,
New York,




